

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 38 Date: 19.06.2018

NOTIFICATION

As per recommendation of Departmental Promotion Committee constituted vide this Department's Memo. No. 328-IE dated 02.02.2018, the Governor is hereby pleased, in the interest of public service, to appoint the following Assistant Engineers (Civil) under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate of West Bengal Engineering Service (Irrigation) to officiate, on promotion, as Executive Engineers (Civil) in the Pay Band No. 4A (Rs. 15600-42000/-) with Grade Pay of Rs. 6,600/- (Pre-revised scale no. 17) with effect from their dates of joining and until further orders.

- 1. Sandeep Kr. Gupta.
- 2. Utpalparna Sengupta (Sarkar)
- 3. Swapan Biswas
- 4. Sandip Das
- 5. Debjani Pal
- 6. Surajit Dhar

The Governor is further pleased in the interest of public service, to post the newly promoted 6 (Six) Executive Engineers (Civil) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate mentioned above and Sri Prasun Dhar, promoted earlier as Executive Engineer (Civil) vide this Department's Notification No. 9 dated 23.02.2018, as mentioned against the name of each with effect from the dates of their joining and until further orders.

Sl No. (A)	Name (B)	Present place of Posting (C)	Proposed place of Posting (D)
1	Prosun Dhar	Assistant Director, Central Design Office	Executive Engineer & TA to Chief Engineer (South)
2	Surajit Dhar	Assistant Engineer/SDO, Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under Bashirhat Irrigation Division	Executive Engineer, Nadia Irigation Division
3	Sandeep Kr. Gupta	Assistant Engineer/SDO, Barasat Drainage Sub-Division under Bidyadhari Drainage Division	Executive Engineer-II, Joynagar Irrigation Division
4	Utpalparna Sengupta (Sarkar)	Assistant Engineer/SDO, Subarban Drainage Sub-Division No.III under Subarban Drainage Division	Deputy Director, Advance Planning, Project Evaluation & Monitoring Cell
5	Sandip Das	Assistant Engineer/SDO, Sainthia Irrigation Sub-Division under Mayurakshi Head Quarter Division	Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.I
6	Debjani Pal	Assistant Engineer(LR), Investigation & Planning Division (South)	Executive Engineer & TA to SE, Investigation Planning Circle-I
7	Swapan Biswas	Assistant Engineer/SDO, Flood Investigation Sub-Division No.III under Berhampore Irrigation Division	Executive Engineer, South Dinajpur Irrigation Division

This order will take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor

Dated: 19.06.2018

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1519-IE-7P-02/2004(Pt.II)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001

2-8. Chief Engineer..., I&W Dte.

9. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

10-23. Superintending Engineer.....

- 23-29 Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer......
- 30. P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.
- 31. P.A to ACS, I & W Department.
- 32. P.A to Secretary, I&W Department.
- 33-39 ,Shri.... E.E., I&W Dte.
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.
- 41. Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 38, Gopalnagar Road, Alipur, Kol.-700027
- 42. Guard File.

Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal